

RFP for the Management of the Sioux Falls Hazardous Waste Facility 18-0140  
Answers to Questions Received as 9-7-2018

1. Would it be possible to receive the RFP bid documents via Microsoft Word format?

**Answer: City is attaching the Microsoft Word version to the document section of this RFP.**

2. The Unit of Measurement included on Exhibit 3 - Price Proposal for several of the Waste Stream categories do not match industry standard conversions. Please reference provided Suggested Unit of Measurement for the indicated Waste Streams for incorporation into Exhibit 3 - Price Proposal.

**Aerosols: 55 gallon drum**

**Flammable Solvents: 55 gallon drum**

**Oil Paint: cubic foot**

**Latex Paint (tote): cubic foot**

**Latex Paint (pallet): cubic foot**

**Propane Cylinders: per cylinder**

**Fluorescent Lamps <= 4ft: per lamp**

**Fluorescent Lamps < 4ft including CFLs: per lamp**

**HID Lamps: per lamp**

**Mercury Articles/Compounds: 5 gallon drum**

**Answer: At this time the City is keeping the unit of measure listed in this RFP, while we open to changing in the future, we want to keep the unit of measure the same for clarity to all potential bidders.**

3. Requesting separate field for the addition of a monthly forklift fee to Exhibit 3?

**Answer: Added this field in the Addendum**

4. Requesting separate field for the addition of a 2<sup>nd</sup> FT Environmental Specialist to Exhibit 3?

**Answer: Added this field in the Addendum**